...Connect
FUSAMATIC™
BRANCH SADDLES
STACKLOAD | UNDERCLAMP | UNDERSTRAP
FOR GAS AND WATER
Our unique selling propositions enable us to give
eight important promises to our customers:
SOLUTIONS, NOT ONLY PRODUCTS

with 63mm
outlet
4mm Pin
Fitting Code
4.7mm Pin
Fitting Code
Fitting Size H h W E Fusion
Time
Cooling
Time Weight Box
Quantity
Box Size
(W X L X D) Delivery
Code
mm mm mm mm mm secs mins Kg mm
MBBKHFM250X63 MBBKHA250X63 250 x 63 125 75 146 122 110 10 0.37 15 295 X 485 X 333 A
MBBKHFM280X63 MBBKHA280X63 280 x 63 140 75 146 122 120 10 0.35 15 295 X 485 X 333 C
MBBKHFM315X63 MBBKHA315X63 315 x 63 140 75 146 122 120 10 0.38 15 295 X 485 X 333 A
MBBKHFM355X63 MBBKHA355X63 355 x 63 140 75 146 122 120 10 0.38 15 295 X 485 X 333 A
MBKHFA400450X63 MBKHA400450X63 400/450 x 63 146 72 146 152 120 15 0.40 10 295 X 485 X 333 B
Branch Saddle  |  Stackload
NEW size  - 400/450 x 63mm outlet
•	 For use on pipes up to SDR11.

•	 d63x40 - 225x63
4mm Pin
Fitting Code
4.7mm Pin
Fitting Code
Fitting
Size H h W E Fusion
Time
Cooling
Time Weight Box
Quantity
Box Size
(W X L X D) Delivery
Code
mm mm mm mm mm secs mins Kg mm
MBBKHFM63X40U MBBKHA63X40U 63 x 40 115 75 147 119 100 10 0.47 10 295 X 485 X 333 C
MBBKHFM63X50U MBBKHA63X50U 63 x 50 115 75 147 119 100 10 0.48 10 295 X 485 X 333 C
MBBKHFM63X63U MBBKHA63X63U 63 x 63 115 75 147 119 100 10 0.50 10 295 X 485 X 333 A
MBBKHFM75X40U MBBKHA75X40U 75 x 40 115 75 147 119 120 10 0.62 10 295 X 485 X 333 B
MBBKHFM75X50U MBBKHA75X50U 75 x 50 115 75 147 119 120 10 0.64 10 295 X 485 X 333 C
MBBKHFM75X63U MBBKHA75X63U 75 x 63 115 75 147 119 120 10 0.65 10 295 X 485 X 333 C
MBBKHFM90X40U MBBKHA90X40U 90 x 40 115 75 147 122 100 10 0.58 10 295 X 485 X 333 B
MBBKHFM90X50U MBBKHA90X50U 90 x 50 115 75 147 122 100 10 0.60 10 295 X 485 X 333 C
MBBKHFM90X63U MBBKHA90X63U 90 x 63 115 75 147 122 100 10 0.63 10 295 X 485 X 333 A
MBBKHFM110X40U MBBKHA110X40U 110 x 40 118 75 147 122 100 10 0.62 10 295 X 485 X 333 A
MBBKHFM110X50U MBBKHA110X50U 110 x 50 118 75 147 122 100 10 0.63 10 295 X 485 X 333 C
MBBKHFM110X63U MBBKHA110X63U 110 x 63 118 75 147 122 100 10 0.64 10 295 X 485 X 333 A
MBBKHFM125X40U MBBKHA125X40U 125 x 40 118 75 147 122 100 10 0.62 10 295 X 485 X 333 C
MBBKHFM125X50U MBBKHA125X50U 125 x 50 118 75 147 122 100 10 0.62 10 295 X 485 X 333 C
MBBKHFM125X63U MBBKHA125X63U 125 x 63 118 75 147 122 100 10 0.64 10 295 X 485 X 333 B
MBBKHFM160X40U MBBKHA160X40U 160 x 40 125 75 147 122 100 10 0.66 10 295 X 485 X 333 B
MBBKHFM160X50U MBBKHA160X50U 160 x 50 125 75 147 122 100 10 0.66 10 295 X 485 X 333 C
MBBKHFM160X63U MBBKHA160X63U 160 x 63 125 75 147 122 100 10 0.68 10 295 X 485 X 333 A
MBBKHFM180X40U MBBKHA180X40U 180 x 40 125 75 147 122 100 10 0.70 10 295 X 485 X 333 C
MBBKHFM180X50U MBBKHA180X50U 180 x 50 125 75 147 122 100 10 0.70 10 295 X 485 X 333 C
MBBKHFM180X63U MBBKHA180X63U 180 x 63 125 75 147 122 100 10 0.70 10 295 X 485 X 333 A
MBBKHFM200X40U MBBKHA200X40U 200 x 40 125 75 147 122 100 10 0.70 10 295 X 485 X 424 C
MBBKHFM200X50U MBBKHA200X50U 200 x 50 125 75 147 122 100 10 0.70 10 295 X 485 X 424 C
MBBKHFM200X63U MBBKHA200X63U 200 x 63 125 75 147 122 100 10 0.70 10 295 X 485 X 424 B
MBBKHFM225X40U MBBKHA225X40U 225 x 40 125 75 147 122 100 10 0.73 10 295 X 485 X 424 C
MBBKHFM225X50U MBBKHA225X50U 225 x 50 125 75 147 122 100 10 0.71 10 295 X 485 X 424 C
MBBKHFM225X63U MBBKHA225X63U 225 x 63 125 75 147 122 100 10 0.75 10 295 X 485 X 424 A
Products are categorised into 3 delivery codes which are based on our delivery commitments, these are as follows:
A = Available ex-stock, or up to 6 weeks
B = Up to 6 weeks
C = Upon enquiry

8 | BRANCH SADDLE
4mm Pin
Fitting Code
4.7mm Pin
Fitting Code
Fitting
Size H h W E Fusion
Time
Cooling
Time Weight Box
Quantity
Box Size
(W X L X D) Delivery
Code
mm mm mm mm mm secs mins Kg mm
BBKHFM40X20U BBKHA40X20U 40 x 20 93 51 103 83 50 5 0.19 25 295 X 485 X 199 C
BBKHFM40X25U BBKHA40X25U 40 x 25 90 52 103 83 50 5 0.19 20 295 X 485 X 199 C
BBKHFM40X32U BBKHA40X32U 40 x 32 90 57 103 83 50 5 0.19 20 295 X 485 X 199 C
BBKHFM63X20U BBKHA63X20U 63 x 20 90 50 122 105 140 10 0.31 10 295 X 485 X 199 C
BBKHFM63X25U BBKHA63X25U 63 x 25 106 59 122 105 140 10 0.31 10 295 X 485 X 199 C
BBKHFM63X32U BBKHA63X32U 63 x 32 106 59 122 105 140 10 0.31 10 295 X 485 X 199 A
BBKHFM90X20U BBKHA90X20U 90 x 20 91 51 136 133 140 10 0.44 15 295 X 485 X 333 C
BBKHFM90X25U BBKHA90X25U 90 x 25 91 51 136 133 140 10 0.44 15 295 X 485 X 333 C
BBKHFM90X32U BBKHA90X32U 90 x 32 91 51 136 133 140 10 0.44 15 295 X 485 X 333 B
BBKHFM90X40U BBKHA90X40U 90 x 40 105 69 136 133 140 10 0.44 10 295 X 485 X 333 C
BBKHFM90X50U BBKHA90X50U 90 x 50 105 82 136 133 140 10 0.44 10 295 X 485 X 333 C
BBKHFM90X63U BBKHA90X63U 90 x 63 105 88 136 133 140 10 0.44 10 295 X 485 X 333 C
Sp
ec
ifi
ca

20 - 63mm outlet
4mm Pin
Fitting Code
4.7mm Pin
Fitting Code
Fitting
Size H h W E Fusion
Time
Cooling
Time Weight Box
Quantity
Box Size
(W X L X D) Delivery
Code
mm mm mm mm mm secs mins Kg mm
BBKHFM90X90U BBKHA90X90U 90 x 90 124 84 144 154 90 10 0.95 5 295 X 485 X 333 B
BBKHFM110X90U BBKHA110X90U 110 x 90 121 84 165 180 120 10 1.22 5 295 X 485 X 333 A
BBKHFM125X90U BBKHA125X90U 125 x 90 114 84 165 180 120 10 1.13 5 295 X 485 X 333 A
BBKHFM160X90U BBKHA160X90U 160 x 90 110 84 215 236 120 10 2.09 4 232 X 453 X 387 A
BBKHFM180X90U BBKHA180X90U 180 x 90 100 84 215 236 120 10 1.91 4 232 X 453 X 387 A
BBKHFM200X90U BBKHA200X90U 200 x 90 115 84 165 263 120 10 1.99 3 295 X 485 X 333 B
BBKHFM225X90U BBKHA225X90U 225 x 90 113 84 165 291 120 10 2.20 2 295 X 485 X 333 B
BBKHFM250X90U BBKHA250X90U 250 x 90 120 84 165 317 120 10 2.66 2 295 X 485 X 333 A
BBKHFM160X110U BBKHA160X110U 160 x 110 131 98 217 236 120 10 2.27 3 295 X 485 X 333 B
BBKHFM180X110U BBKHA180X110U 180 x 110 121 98 217 236 120 10 2.10 3 295 X 485 X 333 B
BBKHFM180X125U BBKHA180X125U 180 x 125 121 98 217 236 120 10 2.14 3 295 X 485 X 333 A
BBKHFM225X125U BBKHM225X125U 225 x 125 123 98 310 327 500 30 7.70 1 390 X 510 X 380 C
BBKHFM250X125U BBKHM250X125U 250 x 125 110 98 310 327 500 30 7.37 1 390 X 510 X 380 C
Sp
ec
ifi
ca

•	 d315x110 - 630x180
4mm Pin
Fitting Code
4.7mm Pin
Fitting Code
Fitting
Size H h W E Fusion
Time
Cooling
Time Weight Box
Quantity
Box Size
(W X L X D) Delivery
Code
mm mm mm mm mm secs mins Kg mm
BBKHFM315X110U BBKHM315X110U 315 x 110 193 150 300 360 460 20 4.36 1 295 X 485 X 333 C
BBKHFM315X125U BBKHM315X125U 315 x 125 193 150 300 360 460 20 4.48 1 295 X 485 X 333 C
BBKHFM315X160U BBKHM315X160U 315 x 160 193 150 300 360 460 20 4.97 1 295 X 485 X 333 C
BBKHFM315X180U BBKHM315X180U 315 x 180 193 150 300 360 460 20 4.99 1 295 X 485 X 333 C
BBKHFM355X110U BBKHM355X110U 355 x 110 193 150 300 360 460 20 4.42 1 295 X 485 X 333 C
BBKHFM355X125U BBKHM355X125U 355 x 125 193 150 300 360 460 20 4.52 1 295 X 485 X 333 C
BBKHFM355X160U BBKHM355X160U 355 x 160 193 150 300 360 460 20 4.84 1 295 X 485 X 333 C
BBKHFM355X180U BBKHM355X180U 355 x 180 193 150 300 360 460 20 5.04 1 295 X 485 X 333 C
BBKHFM400X110U BBKHM400X110U 400 x 110 193 150 300 360 460 20 4.48 1 295 X 485 X 333 C
BBKHFM400X125U BBKHM400X125U 400 x 125 193 150 300 360 460 20 4.59 1 295 X 485 X 333 C
BBKHFM400X160U BBKHM400X160U 400 x 160 193 150 300 360 460 20 4.84 1 295 X 485 X 333 C
BBKHFM400X180U BBKHM400X180U 400 x 180 193 150 300 360 460 20 4.34 1 295 X 485 X 333 C
BBKHFM630X110U BBKHM630X110U 630 x 110 193 150 300 360 460 20 5.00 1 295 X 485 X 333 C
BBKHFM630X125U BBKHM630X125U 630 x 125 193 150 300 360 460 20 5.00 1 295 X 485 X 333 C
BBKHFM630X160U BBKHM630X160U 630 x 160 193 150 300 360 460 20 5.10 1 295 X 485 X 333 C
BBKHFM630X180U BBKHM630X180U 630 x 180 193 150 300 360 460 20 5.10 1 295 X 485 X 333 C
Direct access to Fusion's BIM and CAD models at www.fusiongroup.com
Visit the Fusion Group website - www.fusiongroup.com for direct access to Fusion’s BIM and CAD models, in .dxf,
.igs and .step file formats.  The models provide customers with the ability to transfer 2D and 3D drawing data between a
variety of CAD and BIM infrastructure design systems.